HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 715 by Representative Hall

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 26, after "R.S. 33:4625(F) and before "such" delete the semi-colon ";" and
- 3 insert a comma "," and "except the power of expropriation;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 7, line 6, after "purchase," delete the remainder of the line and insert "or lease and
- 6 to hold and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 7, line 7, after "any property," delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 9 "immovable, moveable, mixed, corporeal, or incorporeal, or any interest"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 7, line 14, after "including" and before "property," delete "real" and insert
- 12 "immovable"